
Training 13 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1997cba2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Princess marries a gay man
            Cloud races against a lightning bolt
            DaVinci dissects a cow
            Aircraft of the Incas discovered
            Pigeons deliver breaking news
            Masquerade without masks
            Snakes form a band
            Horses start a podcast
            Time travelers lost luggage
            Washing competition in Stein
            Witches start yoga classes for humans
            Gymnastics in school is considered dangerous
            Rooster wins spelling bee
            Magical broom flies to work
            Roombas initiate world tour
            Roofing felt developed
            New chip flavor: grass
            Smallest calculator
            Moonlight dance party planned
            First switch month introduced
            Chocolate rain floods the city
            Chickens host a film festival
            Time machine out of order
            Cat learns to paint
            Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
            Aliens open a pizza shop
            Butterflies organize a parade
            Bears teach ballet class
            Lamp switches off
            Eagles take dance lessons
            Nun ends celibate life
            Invisible paintings sell for millions
            Rain becomes lemon pudding
            Computers develop emotional issues
            Lost cities mapped with crayons
            Health insurance company ceases operations
            Mailbox sends postcards
            Raccoons launch recycling initiative
            Underwear is used as outerwear
            New galaxy found

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 13 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1997cba2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            All drugs become legal
            Sock puppets debate politics
            Worms build skyscrapers overnight
            Marriage proposal for Princess Sabine
            Singer performs in extraterrestrial language
            Crystals work as therapists
            The Earth dries up
            The Nile is flooding
            Game hell robbed by monks
            Naked man foils pickpocket
            Fateful secret revealed
            Chocolate rain causes town-wide sugar rush
            Frogs narrate bestselling novels
            Builder elected as president
            Karate master trapped in paper bag
            Big win at the casino
            First child in a display case
            Counterfeiting of a Rembrandt painting
            The month's bus card lost
            Flying car breaks down
            Construction workers become fashion designers
            Earth becomes a red giant
            Time leads a protest
            Pineapples hold a conference
            World's smallest library housed in shoebox
            Summer time abolished
            Vampires create sunscreen
            Elves offer free WiFi
            Penguins compete in underwater limbo contest
            Scratch-resistant CDs
            Penguins hold ice fishing competition
            Socks teleport to Narnia
            Fate must not get its way
            Chinese exercise in bathroom
            Touch of arrogance
            Invisible paint makes walls invisible
            Chickens learn to tango
            Unicycle cannot be ridden
            Shooting sports becomes Olympic
            Skunk aroma perfume discontinued

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 13 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1997cba2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Bread machine invented
            Clown wins world championship in dancing
            Toast takes over news channel
            Marshmallow farm opens
            Shadows hold an opinion poll
            Dragon runs for mayor, promises pizza
            Pigs fly gracefully
            Flying pigs invade Paris
            Socks rebel against pairings
            Drop in Abvenrius
            Declaration declared incomprehensible
            Penguins break world record for dancing
            London closed due to overcrowding
            Balloon animals battle dragons
            Sunflowers bloom in rainbow colors
            Giraffe plays chess nightly
            Bubbles float to Jupiter
            Data protection abolished
            Dinosaurs invent new sport
            Famous pianist goes deaf
            Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
            Octopus creates fine art
            Dinosaurs run for mayor.
            Animated film mandatory in school
            Cat successfully flies
            Monkey drives a car
            Mermaids audition for reality show
            Tipping truck throws its load
            Ahle freshly brewed
            New wave of plague
            Computer production ceases
            Bricks form human pyramid
            Fish teaches yoga
            Weddings in the church are prohibited
            Magdeburg burned down
            July transferred to May
            Computer game becomes a musical
            Sandpaper replaces toilet paper
            UFO lands on moon
            Unicorns enroll in ballet dance classes

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 13 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1997cba2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Invisible man joins circus
            World Cup is abolished
            Snake eats a whale
            Squirrels open fashion boutiques
            World currency forged
            Robotic pets learn emotions
            Open mic night explodes
            Mother has daughter
            Pekingese in the Security Council
            Chef specializes in cloud soufflés
            Octopuses learn to knit
            Five new basic tastes
            Zombie becomes life coach
            Books fly off the shelves
            War of the Roses with Tulips
            Wizards debate cooking
            Indians colonize Europe
            Witches start coffee shop
            Plant pots grow flowers instantly
            Fairy dust stock market rises
            Horses give motivational speeches
            Fish learn to speak
            Socks unite in search for partners
            Bee swam stops netball game
            Patient mistaken for mummy
            Laundry folds itself magically
            Cats try diplomacy
            100 km traffic jam around Munich
            Internet is slow again
            Discovery of antigravity
            Wizards open a coffee shop
            Blue beans discovered
            Moon colonized by raccoons
            Headmaster resigns
            Friendly robot opens café
            The candle smells like tobacco
            Tropical heat throughout the world
            Bicycle race around Antarctica
            Giraffes become soccer stars
            White gunpowder available

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 13 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1997cba2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            The speaker gets scabies
            World peace on the moon
            Turtles win Olympic gold
            Horses learn to skateboard
            Olympics in Africa
            Talking dogs run for office
            First intergalactic soccer match
            Perpetual motion lost forever
            Dinosaur spotted in park
            Student is late
            Alien food truck opens downtown
            Prisoner escapes
            Magical paintbrush brings drawings to life
            Time stopped for dinner
            Fire swallower burns palate

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


