

# Training 13 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1997cba2

Recall time: 15 min

1	Princess marries a gay man
2	Cloud races against a lightning bolt
3	DaVinci dissects a cow
4	Aircraft of the Incas discovered
5	Pigeons deliver breaking news
6	Masquerade without masks
7	Snakes form a band
8	Horses start a podcast
9	Time travelers lost luggage
10	Washing competition in Stein
11	Witches start yoga classes for humans
12	Gymnastics in school is considered dangerous
13	Rooster wins spelling bee
14	Magical broom flies to work
15	Roombas initiate world tour
16	Roofing felt developed
17	New chip flavor: grass
18	Smallest calculator
19	Moonlight dance party planned
20	First switch month introduced
21	Chocolate rain floods the city
22	Chickens host a film festival
23	Time machine out of order
24	Cat learns to paint
25	Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
26	Aliens open a pizza shop
27	Butterflies organize a parade
28	Bears teach ballet class
29	Lamp switches off
30	Eagles take dance lessons
31	Nun ends celibate life
32	Invisible paintings sell for millions
33	Rain becomes lemon pudding
34	Computers develop emotional issues
35	Lost cities mapped with crayons
36	Health insurance company ceases operations
37	Mailbox sends postcards
38	Raccoons launch recycling initiative
39	Underwear is used as outerwear
40	New galaxy found

# Training 13 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1997cba2

Recall time: 15 min

41	All drugs become legal
42	Sock puppets debate politics
43	Worms build skyscrapers overnight
44	Marriage proposal for Princess Sabine
45	Singer performs in extraterrestrial language
46	Crystals work as therapists
47	The Earth dries up
48	The Nile is flooding
49	Game hell robbed by monks
50	Naked man foils pickpocket
51	Fateful secret revealed
52	Chocolate rain causes town-wide sugar rush
53	Frogs narrate bestselling novels
54	Builder elected as president
55	Karate master trapped in paper bag
56	Big win at the casino
57	First child in a display case
58	Counterfeiting of a Rembrandt painting
59	The month's bus card lost
60	Flying car breaks down
61	Construction workers become fashion designers
62	Earth becomes a red giant
63	Time leads a protest
64	Pineapples hold a conference
65	World's smallest library housed in shoebox
66	Summer time abolished
67	Vampires create sunscreen
68	Elves offer free WiFi
69	Penguins compete in underwater limbo contest
70	Scratch-resistant CDs
71	Penguins hold ice fishing competition
72	Socks teleport to Narnia
73	Fate must not get its way
74	Chinese exercise in bathroom
75	Touch of arrogance
76	Invisible paint makes walls invisible
77	Chickens learn to tango
78	Unicycle cannot be ridden
79	Shooting sports becomes Olympic
80	Skunk aroma perfume discontinued

# Training 13 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1997cba2

Recall time: 15 min

81	Bread machine invented
82	Clown wins world championship in dancing
83	Toast takes over news channel
84	Marshmallow farm opens
85	Shadows hold an opinion poll
86	Dragon runs for mayor, promises pizza
87	Pigs fly gracefully
88	Flying pigs invade Paris
89	Socks rebel against pairings
90	Drop in Abvenrius
91	Declaration declared incomprehensible
92	Penguins break world record for dancing
93	London closed due to overcrowding
94	Balloon animals battle dragons
95	Sunflowers bloom in rainbow colors
96	Giraffe plays chess nightly
97	Bubbles float to Jupiter
98	Data protection abolished
99	Dinosaurs invent new sport
100	Famous pianist goes deaf
101	Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
102	Octopus creates fine art
103	Dinosaurs run for mayor.
104	Animated film mandatory in school
105	Cat successfully flies
106	Monkey drives a car
107	Mermaids audition for reality show
108	Tipping truck throws its load
109	Ahle freshly brewed
110	New wave of plague
111	Computer production ceases
112	Bricks form human pyramid
113	Fish teaches yoga
114	Weddings in the church are prohibited
115	Magdeburg burned down
116	July transferred to May
117	Computer game becomes a musical
118	Sandpaper replaces toilet paper
119	UFO lands on moon
120	Unicorns enroll in ballet dance classes

# Training 13 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1997cba2

Recall time: 15 min

121	Invisible man joins circus
122	World Cup is abolished
123	Snake eats a whale
124	Squirrels open fashion boutiques
125	World currency forged
126	Robotic pets learn emotions
127	Open mic night explodes
128	Mother has daughter
129	Pekingese in the Security Council
130	Chef specializes in cloud soufflés
131	Octopuses learn to knit
132	Five new basic tastes
133	Zombie becomes life coach
134	Books fly off the shelves
135	War of the Roses with Tulips
136	Wizards debate cooking
137	Indians colonize Europe
138	Witches start coffee shop
139	Plant pots grow flowers instantly
140	Fairy dust stock market rises
141	Horses give motivational speeches
142	Fish learn to speak
143	Socks unite in search for partners
144	Bee swam stops netball game
145	Patient mistaken for mummy
146	Laundry folds itself magically
147	Cats try diplomacy
148	100 km traffic jam around Munich
149	Internet is slow again
150	Discovery of antigravity
151	Wizards open a coffee shop
152	Blue beans discovered
153	Moon colonized by raccoons
154	Headmaster resigns
155	Friendly robot opens café
156	The candle smells like tobacco
157	Tropical heat throughout the world
158	Bicycle race around Antarctica
159	Giraffes become soccer stars
160	White gunpowder available

# Training 13 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1997cba2

Recall time: 15 min

161	The speaker gets scabies
162	World peace on the moon
163	Turtles win Olympic gold
164	Horses learn to skateboard
165	Olympics in Africa
166	Talking dogs run for office
167	First intergalactic soccer match
168	Perpetual motion lost forever
169	Dinosaur spotted in park
170	Student is late
171	Alien food truck opens downtown
172	Prisoner escapes
173	Magical paintbrush brings drawings to life
174	Time stopped for dinner
175	Fire swallower burns palate